Should a cancellation become 
necessary, please inform WW immediately in writing via email and request a written 
confirmation of your cancellation. All cancellations will be subject to a $75.00 
cancellation fee.  In the event that you cancel at least one hundred eighty two(182) 
days before the commencement date of the retreat and have funds paid on your 
account over and above the non-refundable deposit and cancellation fee, the remaining 

sums may be transferred to another WW retreat or refunded to you, at your option.